Form <b>PTO-1594</b> (Rev. 07/05) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office		
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY 18103-225			
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): The Bank of New York Trust Company, N.A., as successor to J.P. Morgan Trust Company, as agent Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation- State: Other Citizenship (see guidelines) Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No. 3. Nature of conveyance //Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) December 19, 2006	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?  No  Name: Pfaudler, Inc. Internal Address:  Street Address: 1000 West Avenue  City: Rochester  State: New York  Country: US Zip: 14692  Association Citizenship  Limited Partnership Citizenship  X Corporation Citizenship Delaware		
Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Other Release of Security Interest	Comporation Critical Control Control Critical Control Critical Cri		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s)  C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  Additional sheet(s) attached? X Yes No		
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Laura Konrath	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Internal Address: Winston & Strawn LLP Street Address: 35 W. Wacker Dr.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$290  Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed		
City:         Chicago           State:         II.         Zip: 60601           Phone Number:         312-558-6352           Fax Number:         312-558-5700           Email Address:         1konrath@vinston.com	8. Payment Information:  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number 232428 Authorized User Name		
9. Signature: Signature  Laura Konrath  Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Continuation Item
SCHEDULEA 7

# PFAUDLER, INC.

Trademark	Country	Registration Number
PROSOL	USA	2470231
OMNI VAP	USA	2293406
CRYO-LOCK	USA	1356256
NUCERITE	USA	1442705
GLASTEEL	USA	0865204
PFAUDLER	USA	0865997
NUCERITE	USA	0754592
NUCERITE	USA	0742286
NUCERITE	USA	0742320
NUCERITE	USA	0737410
PFAUDLERTRON	USA	0717560

2

### TRADEMARK RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Release granted on this 19<sup>th</sup> day of December, 2006, by The Bank of New York Trust Company, N.A., as successor to J. P. Morgan Trust Company, as Collateral Agent ("Collateral Agent"), to Pfaudler, Inc., a Delaware corporation with principal offices at 1000 West Avenue, P.O. Box 23600, Rochester, NY 14692 ("Grantor"), as follows:

#### WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, the Grantor has heretofore granted to the Collateral Agent a security interest in certain U.S. trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications more particularly set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Marks") to secure the Secured Obligations (as defined in the Security Agreement, dated as of December 23, 2005, among the Collateral Agent, the Grantor and the other grantors party thereto (the "Agreement")); and

WHEREAS, the Collateral Agent wishes to release and restore all right, title and interest in and to the Marks to the Grantor and to dissolve any and all Liens and encumbrances respecting the Marks shown on the attached Schedule A hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent hereby releases, discharges, quit claims and relinquishes unto the Grantor any and all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, and more particularly, the security interest in the trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications as set forth on Schedule A hereto, granted to Collateral Agent by the Grantor by the Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by and through its authorized officer,

has caused this instrument to be executed under seal on the date first written above.

THE BANK OF NEW YORK TRUST COMPANY, N.A., as Collateral Agent

By have The Scanner Name: George N. Reaves

Title: Vice President

[Signature page to Pfaudler TM Release]

2/7/2007 11:47:06 AM PAGE 00

PAGE 007/008 Fax Server

STATE OF ILLINOIS ) ss.:

Winston & Strawn

COUNTY OF DuPAGE)

On this Land day of December, 2006, before me personally appeared George N. Reaves, to me known who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he is Vice President of THE BANK OF NEW YORK TRUST COMPANY, N.A., described herein and which executed the foregoing instrument and that he signed his name thereto pursuant to the authority granted by THE BANK OF NEW YORK TRUST COMPANY, N.A.

Stylly Notary Public

# SCHEDULE A

### PFAUDLER, INC.

Trademark	Country	Registration Number
PROSOL	USA	2470231
OMNI VAP	USA	2293406
CRYO-LOCK	USA	1356256
NUCERITE	USA	1442705
GLASTEEL	USA	0865204
PFAUDLER	USA	0865997
NUCERITE	USA	0754592
NUCERITE	USA	0742286
NUCERITE	USA	0742320
NUCERITE	USA	0737410
PFAUDLERTRON	USA	0717560

